YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1001 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab
Con
UKIP
Plaid
Lib Dem
Other
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green
BNP
Respect
Other
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote
Don't know

Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab
Con
Plaid
UKIP
Lib
Other
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party
BNP
Socialist Labour
Welsh Christian Party
Communist
Other
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote
Don't know

Weighted Sample

June 30
-July 4

34
23
16
16

PROON

18

32
19
23

w N

P OOOOOoLRr

14

You

What the world thinks

Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List | Voting Intention: Westminster Past Vote 2015 EU Referendum Vote
. . . Lib . . Did not
Total Con | Lab | Plaid UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP |Con |Lab Dem Plaid | UKIP | Remain | Leave vote
1001 | 169 | 237 | 139 95 ]160]203| 152 | 94 | 202 | 240 | 92 96 |202]273] 48 | 90 | 101 | 390 | 430 | 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept
18-21
35 0 92 20 2 0 93 27 2 0 100 0 0 2 79 13 24 9 47 22 44
29 97 2 9 7 97 2 8 11 | 100 0 0 0 88 4 13 3 20 22 38 17
14 1 1 5 91 0o 1 3 87 0 0 0 100 5 7 13 3 63 2 27 3
13 0 3 64 0 1 2 57 0 0 0 100 0 2 7 5 64 6 16 10 21
7 2 2 2 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 52 5 1 11 3 5
2 0 0 0 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 3 2 1 3 1 10
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 3 0 0 3 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 2 0 0 0 4
14 0 1 0 1 0o 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 4 2 1 4 6 56
17 2 9 13 5 2 10 12 6 0 0 0 0 12 16 21 18 16 16 17 19
34 0 100 0 0 0 94 20 2 2 87 8 2 4 79 3 22 5 47 19 40
24 100 0 0 0 9% 0 4 6 87 0 0 2 78 3 11 0 15 17 32 16
20 0 0 100 0 3 4 73 3 6 11 88 6 7 11 21 71 10 23 15 29
13 0 0 0 100 0 O 1 88 3 1 0 87 6 5 8 1 64 1 27 5
6 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 4 1 4 2 55 4 2 10 4 0
3 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 2 3 11
2 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0o 0 2 0 2 2 1 5
1 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 O 2 1 0 1 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 3 2 6 5 2 3 6 9 57
14 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 6 4 5 1 13 13 17 10 12 12 14 16
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YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1001 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and | South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1001 [483| 518 | 120 | 218 | 315 [348]| 500 | 501 | 191 207 223 207 | 172
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June 30  Sept
-July4  18-21
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 34 35 32 38 39 48 43 21| 33 36 22 39 39 36 38
Con 23 29 31 27 22 18 24 40| 32 27 37 33 25 26 25
UKIP 16 14 15 13 8 9 13 18| 11 17 20 8 14 13 15
Plaid 16 13 13 14 12 12 12 15| 14 12 10 12 14 19 9
Lib Dem 8 7 7 6 13 10 5 4 7 6 9 7 5 4 9
Other 3 2 2 2 6 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 3 4
Westminster Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 2 1 2 5 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 12 14 12 16 21 24 13 6 | 12 16 12 14 14 13 18
Don't know 18 17 14 20 14 21 18 15| 18 16 14 17 22 15 16
Assembly Constituency Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 32 34 30 37 33 45 41 23| 34 34 19 36 40 38 35
Con 19 24 26 21 24 18 16 33| 26 22 32 29 20 21 18
Plaid 23 20 19 20 18 19 20 20| 21 19 18 19 22 20 19
UKIP 16 13 14 13 9 7 13 18| 11 17 18 9 11 13 16
Lib 7 6 7 6 10 8 6 5 7 6 11 5 3 5 8
Other 3 3 4 2 6 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 4 3 5
Assembly Constituency Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 1 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assembly Constituency Non Voters
Would not vote 12 15 13 17 14 27 16 8 | 14 17 14 15 16 16 16
Don't know 14 14 11 17 19 16 14 11| 14 15 12 16 15 13 14
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Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List | Voting Intention: Westminster Past Vote 2015 EU Referendum Vote
. . . Lib . . Did not
Total Con | Lab | Plaid UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP |Con |Lab Dem Plaid | UKIP | Remain | Leave vote

Weighted Sample| 1001 169 | 237 | 139 95 160]203] 152 | 94 | 202 | 240 92 96 1202|273] 48 | 90 [ 101 | 390 | 430 | 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % N % % %N %N K

June 30  Sept

-July4  18-21
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 29 29 0 80 7 1 0 100 O 0 2 75 3 2 2 68 7 10 4 38 17 44
Con 18 22 88 0 3 0 100 O 0 0 80 0 2 0 72 3 8 3 14 16 30 16
Plaid 24 21 3 12 79 1 0O 0 100 O 6 17 87 5 8 16 28 71 7 29 13 22
UKIP 15 13 3 1 2 90 0 O 0 100 5 1 0 84 7 5 2 2 68 1 27 0
Lib 6 6 1 1 3 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 4 1 4 2 43 6 2 9 4 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 4 3 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 7 5 1 9 2 4 1 6 4
Green 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 O 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 2 2 3 0 5 0 7
Welsh Christian Party 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 O 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 O 3 0 0 1 7
BNP 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 o 0 1 0 1 0
Communist 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 2 o 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 o 1 o0 0 0 1 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 12 15 1 1 0 1 0 o 0 0 3 3 0 2 3 5 7 2 4 6 9 57
Don't know 13 13 0 1 3 2 0o o0 0 0 3 4 4 3 10 12 15 8 12 10 13 17
Using a scale that runs from 0 to 10, where 0 means strongly
dislike and 10 means strongly like, how do you feel about...?
Carwyn Jones
0 — Strongly dislike 9 10 21 4 4 28 19 5 3 27 20 4 4 23 17 5 7 7 26 4 17 6
1 3 4 9 1 1 8 9 2 3 5 8 2 2 10 8 2 9 3 5 4 5 2
2 4 6 9 3 7 12 8 2 6 12 8 3 8 12 7 2 5 10 13 4 8 4
3 6 6 8 3 8 9 8 2 6 12 8 4 5 9 9 3 7 10 8 6 7 2
4 7 6 10 7 8 9 8 6 8 9 8 7 9 7 8 6 2 8 8 6 6 4
5 14 13 13 12 20 5 15 12 21 4 13 12 21 8 14 13 16 14 12 16 12 8
6 10 10 7 14 15 3 8 12 17 5 9 12 13 6 9 16 16 10 8 14 8 5
7 9 8 3 14 11 4 4 15 13 4 3 14 7 4 5 10 9 16 2 13 5 3
8 6 6 5 12 10 3 5 11 12 2 5 9 16 2 7 8 3 11 2 9 5 3
9 3 2 0 4 3 0 0 6 2 1 0 5 2 0 0o 4 4 1 0 3 2 0
10 — Strongly like 3 3 1 8 2 1 1 9 2 1 1 7 2 1 o 7 2 3 1 4 2 1
Don’t know 26 28 14 18 11 19 16 18 10 18 17 22 10 19 17 23 22 7 17 18 24 63
MEAN 4.8 4.5 3.1 6.1 5.3 24 33 61 53 25 33 59 5.3 26 36 58 46 49 27 5.3 3.7 4.2
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Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and | South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 [ 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE West North South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample| 1001 [483| 518 | 120 | 218 | 315 [348| 500 | 501 | 191 207 223 207 | 172
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
June 30  Sept
-July4  18-21
Assembly List Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 29 29 26 31 27 40 35 19| 28 29 18 28 31 32 33
Con 18 22 24 21 22 18 17 29| 24 21 30 29 17 19 15
Plaid 24 21 21 22 23 22 23 20| 21 22 21 19 26 22 17
UKIP 15 13 13 13 7 5 10 20| 11 15 17 9 12 13 15
Lib 6 6 6 6 8 7 5 5 7 5 7 7 3 4 9
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 3 4 6 1 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4
Green 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 5
Welsh Christian Party 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1
BNP 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
Communist 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Assembly List Non Voters
Would not vote 12 15 14 17 13 27 15 8 | 14 16 13 15 16 16 16
Don't know 13 13 9 18 21 15 13 10| 13 14 11 14 14 13 16
Using a scale that runs from 0 to 10, where 0 means strongly
dislike and 10 means strongly like, how do you feel about...?
Carwyn Jones
0 — Strongly dislike 9 10 11 9 7 7 9 14 9 11 10 9 12 8 13
1 3 4 6 2 1 3 3 7 5 3 4 5 3 4 4
2 4 6 8 3 6 4 5 8 5 6 7 4 3 8 7
3 6 6 7 5 5 6 5 5 7 4 10 4 5 4 5
4 7 6 6 5 5 5 5 7 6 6 6 5 6 8 4
5 14 13 14 13 14 13 13 14| 15 12 17 15 9 13 14
6 10 10 9 10 6 7 11 11| 11 9 11 8 11 8 10
7 9 8 9 6 8 7 9 7 7 8 8 7 11 6 8
8 6 6 5 7 6 4 5 8 6 6 5 7 5 7 6
9 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
10 — Strongly like 3 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 3 1 3 1 4 3
Don’t know 26 28 20 35 39 42 28 16| 27 29 21 34 32 27 25
MEAN 4.8 4.5 42 47 48 44 48 42 45 45 4.3 4.6 4.5 46 4.4
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Region

West

172

South | South
East

207

Cardiff and
South Central

223

North

207

Mid and
West

191

%

%

%

%

%

15

12

16

12

11

10

10

10

52 47 45 42
3.3

45

3.4

3.3

3.1

3.9

10

10

67

68
3.6

73
2.8

78
3.7

62
4.6

3.3

16

10

12

10

12
11

13

15

10

27
4.1

32
4.5

39 31
4.9

30
4.8

Social Grade

%

%

14

12

47

46

3.3

69

71

35

11

13
10

10

33
44

31

Age

120 | 218 | 315 [348] 500 | 501

%

%

%

%

14

15

11

13

63 48 33

29

51

27 39 35

3.7

77 71 64

72

48 35 35 34 38

14

11 11 11
11

14
10

43 33 22

39

Gender

518

Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

483

%

%

17

54
3.8

38
31

75
3.8

64
3.5

14

11

12

39

25
4.2

Total

1001

Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Weighted Sample

%
Sept

June 30
-July 4

18-21

Andrew RT Davies

13

11

0 — Strongly dislike

10

10 — Strongly like

46

43

Don’t know

34

3.6

MEAN

Mark Williams

0 — Strongly dislike

10

10 — Strongly like

70
3.6

69

Don’t know

4.1

MEAN

Leanne Wood

10

11

0 — Strongly dislike

11

11

10

10 — Strongly like

32

30

Don’t know

4.3

49 43 48 47 43 47

4.5

4.9

MEAN
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3.1

32 32 40 21

24

2.7 35 4.1

3.3

3.8

MEAN

Sept

May 30 -

18-21

June 2

Jeremy Corbyn

— ™ o
dsrmomoBauancnomQ
P o
SoOoNNN~NO0OO©oOLANLG
0 N o
UswooYdor~wd~
RGoonooooo-do
— [T )
JdutooYBoowI <
~ g @ © Mmoo
N8 <tw8l8Juwawvo
— ocoo ©
A TOD 5 55P0 5o
[v] ™
Qoo Jooaumadodw
SIow0wZmvtowo -y
[oe) o<
Bt~ I oo~
M HW0
Sttt R0«
s} o<
LogQIromnoodx
3o~y mon~do0«d8
— © <t o
dtv0wo0wwo8Ir~om v
— [R=N -
Jdmoto~g g9 o«
0o N
RQofJooaumoodw
FRo0oo0oomowsrdo-g
~ SO MmO
NotooI8~S w3~
ooy
oNos~oo D Tdogd s
© o
QodJooancnocoodx
N ©
Joo~oo~own~yg
o 0
Do~ ©oon©ownmof
QANMIETOONDO O 3
= =
3 = ¢
L >
° o =
> ==
=) S)
c =0
<] (2]
|
7 |
=)
| -
o

35

5.0 3.1
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Region

West

172

South | South
East

207

Cardiff and
South Central

223

North

207

Mid and
West

191

%

%

%

%

%

31

34

30

31

28

11

36
19

29
2.2

35 43

2.0

30
24

17

11

10

65
2.7

66
35

68
2.9

74
3.7

68
3.6

Social Grade

%

%

28

34

37
2.3

33
1.8

67
3.1

69

Age

120 | 218 | 315 [348] 500 | 501

%

%

%

%

23 33 38

16

12

49 33 19

57

19 20

2.2

25

14

73 70 63

68

Gender

518

Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

483

%

%

25

37

40
23

28

1.8

74
3.4

62
3.2

Total

1001

Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Weighted Sample

%
Sept

June 30
-July 4

18-21

Neil Hamilton

31

29

0 — Strongly dislike

10 — Strongly like

35

34

Don’t know

2.0

21

MEAN

Alice Hooker-Stroud

0 — Strongly dislike

10 — Strongly like

68
3.3

69
3.8

Don’t know

44 33 34 28 34

MEAN

Sept

May 30 -

18-21

June 2

Jeremy Corbyn

21

26

17

21

24

10

13

18
3.8

14
3.9

21

14
4.2

11
3.8

20

23

10

17
4.0

14

14 16 34

12

12

12

25 16

27

20

24

11

20
4.2

11
3%,

22

19

0 — Strongly dislike

10 — Strongly like

16
4.0

15
4.1

Don’t know

4.1

44 44 42 34 39

MEAN
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Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List | Voting Intention: Westminster Past Vote 2015 EU Referendum Vote
. . . Lib . . Did not
Total Con | Lab | Plaid UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP |Con |Lab Dem Plaid | UKIP | Remain | Leave vote
Weighted Sample| 1001 | 169 | 237 | 139 95 ]160]203| 152 | 94 | 202 | 240 | 92 96 [202[273] 48 | 90 | 101 | 390 | 430 | 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Theresa May
0 — Strongly dislike 15 0 28 15 17 0 25 19 14 1 30 16 15 0 26 9 22 11 19 12 13
1 4 1 7 4 3 1 8 2 3 0 7 5 4 0 6 5 7 1 7 2 1
2 5 2 13 5 0 1 11 10 0 1 12 5 2 1 1 6 6 4 8 3 1
3 7 2 11 6 5 2 11 8 5 2 12 6 5 2 10 5 10 4 10 4 5
4 8 4 11 9 6 3 12 10 7 4 10 8 9 4 9 7 10 5 9 7 7
5 13 7 11 20 11 7 13 17 10 5 10 24 11 12 12 25 8 12 14 10 17
6 8 10 5 9 12 10 4 9 13 9 6 11 13 10 6 10 9 16 7 10 5
7 9 13 2 12 12 14 2 9 13 16 3 6 15 14 3 11 13 14 7 12 5
8 9 24 3 11 12 23 4 8 13 | 26 2 8 8 22 3 8 11 15 8 14 2
9 4 14 2 3 9 16 3 1 9 14 1 3 6 12 2 1 1 9 3 7 0
10 — Strongly like 5 20 1 2 3 19 0 3 5 19 0 2 1 17 0 2 0 3 2 8 2
Don’t know 16 5 6 5 10 5 7 4 9 4 7 8 11 7 13 11 5 8 8 12 42
MEAN 4.7 76 238 4.5 51 77 29 41 54 77 25 43 48 74 29 46 38 55 3.8 5.6 4.0
Scotland England Wales
August Sept Sept
29-31 15-16 18-21
If you had a vote in the Labour leadership election, who would
you vote for?
Owen Smith 25 26 27 44 28 27 28 45 31 26 26| 44 21 24 31 40 30 23 26 29 31 30 9
Jeremy Corbyn 27 29 32 15 57 43 26 15 53 45 27| 15 66 42 24 15 47 41 46 34 39 32 16
Don’t know 48 44 41 41 16 30 46 41 17 30 47 | 41 14 35 45 46 23 36 28 37 29 38 75
If Owen Smith wins the Labour leadership election will this
make you more likely or less likely to vote for Labour or will it
make no difference?
Much more likely to vote Labour 5 4 10 4 1 4 11 5 0 4 7 4 2 2 11 O 4 3 6 5 2
A little more likely to vote Labour 7 9 11 9 3 8 12 10 3 8 5 9 3 6 10 7 8 7 10 6 2
TOTAL MORE LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR 12 12 21 13 3 13 22 15 3 11 13 13 5 9 21 7 12 10 16 11 4
A little less likely to vote Labour 7 2 13 7 5 2 11 8 3 1 14 8 2 3 13 16 4 5 11 5 3
Much less likely to vote Labour 12 2 20 20 9 2 18 20 10 2 25 17 11 3 15 9 25 17 13 14 5
TOTAL LESS LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR 18 4 34 27 14 3 29 28 12 4 40 25 13 6 28 25 29 21 24 19 8
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 12 3 36 4 4 4 39 6 3 3 39 2 4 3 30 11 7 1 18 8 5
No difference - | would not vote Labour anyway 41 74 3 43 71 73 3 41 74| 76 2 51 68 74 6 45 45 61 29 51 46
Don’t know 18 6 8 12 8 7 8 11 7 6 7 9 10 8 15 13 7 6 14 12 38
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Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Theresa May
0 — Strongly dislike

©oOo~NOO O WNER

10 — Strongly like
Don’t know
MEAN

If you had a vote in the Labour leadership election, who would
you vote for?

Owen Smith

Jeremy Corbyn

Don’t know

If Owen Smith wins the Labour leadership election will this
make you more likely or less likely to vote for Labour or will it
make no difference?
Much more likely to vote Labour
A little more likely to vote Labour
TOTAL MORE LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR
A little less likely to vote Labour
Much less likely to vote Labour
TOTAL LESS LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway
No difference - | would not vote Labour anyway
Don’t know

10

Weighted Sample

Scotland England Wales

August
29-31

25
27

Sept
15-16

26
29
44

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Mid and Cardiff and | South | South
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 [ C2DE West North South Central | East | West
1001 |483| 518 | 120|218 ] 315]348] 500 [ 501 | 191 | 207 223 207 | 172
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15 17 12 11 16 17 13| 12 17 11 14 14 17 17
4 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 5
5 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 3 4 9 3 4
7 7 6 9 6 7 5 6 7 5 3 8 8 9
8 8 7 8 9 7 7 8 7 6 7 13 5 6
13 13 13 16 15 12 10| 15 10 12 16 13 13 7
8 7 9 6 7 9 8 8 8 8 7 5 9 11
9 9 9 5 7 10 10| 10 8 13 7 7 10 8
9 10 9 5 4 9 15| 10 9 14 10 4 10 11
4 3 5 2 2 2 9 5 3 10 4 2 2 4
5 4 5 3 2 2 10| 4 5 4 7 3 5 4
16 11 20 27 24 16 6 14 18 11 15 20 16 16
4.7 44 50 42 40 42 55 48 45 55 4.9 4.0 45 45
Sept
18-21
27 33 21 17 18 30 33| 28 26 29 26 24 25 32
32 33 32 33 34 31 31| 30 34 30 35 30 31 34
41 34 48 49 49 39 36| 42 40 40 39 47 44 34
5 8 3 4 3 7 5 4 6 2 5 4 5 9
7 8 6 9 6 9 5 9 5 5 6 9 9 6
12 15 9 13 9 16 10 13 11 7 11 14 13 14
7 6 8 9 8 7 5 8 6 5 7 5 6 12
12 14 10 9 11 11 14| 12 12 13 13 11 12 10
18 19 18 18 18 18 19 19 18 18 19 16 19 21
12 12 11 12 10 15 9 9 14 10 12 12 13 11
41 41 40 31 34 34 54| 40 41 51 43 39 36 35
18 13 22 26 28 16 9| 18 17 14 15 20 20 19
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Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List | Voting Intention: Westminster Past Vote 2015 EU Referendum Vote
. . . Lib . . Did not
Total Con | Lab | Plaid UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP |Con |Lab Dem Plaid | UKIP | Remain | Leave vote

Weighted Sample| 1001 169 | 237 | 139 95 160]203] 152 | 94 | 202 | 240 92 96 1202|273] 48 | 90 [ 101 | 390 | 430 | 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If Jeremy Corbyn wins the Labour leadership election will this
make you more likely or less likely to vote for Labour or will it

make no difference?

Much more likely to vote Labour 10 1 27 14 3 1 27 14 2 1 34 7 1 1 20 8 19 7 16 8 5

A little more likely to vote Labour 7 2 10 12 3 2 6 12 5 2 10 16 6 1 10 10 16 5 8 7 3

TOTAL MORE LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR 17 3 37 26 6 2 33 26 6 2 44 23 8 3 30 18 34 12 24 15 7

A little less likely to vote Labour 4 4 6 4 3 3 6 5 1 3 4 4 2 3 7 0 2 1 5 2 3

Much less likely to vote Labour 13 13 13 16 9 14 13 17 9 13 6 18 10 13 15 12 15 16 14 13 5

TOTAL LESS LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR 16 17 18 20 11 17 19 22 10 17 10 22 12 16 21 12 17 17 19 16 8

No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 12 1 36 5 4 2 41 7 1 1 40 2 3 2 30 11 3 2 18 8 4

No difference - | would not vote Labour anyway 41 75 2 42 73 7% 2 39 78 76 2 48 71 74 5 48 44 65 29 51 42

Don’t know 15 5 6 7 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 7 5 14 12 2 4 9 10 38
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Fieldwork: 18th - 21st September 2016

Weighted Sample

If Jeremy Corbyn wins the Labour leadership election will this
make you more likely or less likely to vote for Labour or will it
make no difference?

Much more likely to vote Labour

A little more likely to vote Labour

TOTAL MORE LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR

A little less likely to vote Labour

Much less likely to vote Labour

TOTAL LESS LIKELY TO VOTE LABOUR

No difference - | would vote Labour anyway

No difference - | would not vote Labour anyway

Don’t know

12

Gender Age Social Grade Region

Mid and Cardiffand | South | South

Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 [ C2DE West North South Central | East | West
1001 |483| 518 | 120|218 ] 315]348] 500 [ 501 | 191 | 207 223 207 | 172
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

10 12 9 9 15 10 9| 10 11 10 10 11 11 10

7 7 7 10 7 6 7 6 7 4 6 5 7 11

17 19 15 18 22 15 15 16 18 14 16 16 18 21

4 2 5 4 5 3 3 5 3 1 4 4 4 4

13 14 11 11 7 16 13| 15 10 13 9 10 17 14

16 17 16 15 12 19 16 20 12 14 13 14 21 18

12 12 11 11 8 17 9| 10 13 9 14 13 11 11

41 42 39 32 35 33 54| 39 42 52 43 39 33 36

15 12 18 24 23 16 6| 15 15 12 13 18 18 14
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted
and unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw
data by political attention and Vote in May 2015.

Headline voting Intention data was additionally weighted by how likely
respondents said they were to vote, and whether they voted at the General

Election.
Unweighted Weighted no.
no.
Age and Gender
Men Over 65 135 106
Men 50-64 High education 25 23
Men 50-64 Mid education 64 59
Men 50-64 Low education 48 42
Men 25-50 High education 55 55
Men 25-50 Mid education 57 77
Men 25-50 Low education 34 60
Men Under 25 High education 13 9
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 25 52
Women Over 65 118 128
Women 50-64 High education 30 24
Women 50-64 Mid education 62 68
Women 50-64 Low education 54 42
Women 25-50 High education 80 64
Women 25-50 Mid education 89 81
Women 25-50 Low education 52 51
Women Under 25 High education 13 10
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 47 49
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 107 190
Medium (3-7) 637 611
High (8-10) 257 200
Social Grade
AB 266 210
C1 307 290
Cc2 167 200
DE 261 300
Vote 2015
Conservative 209 202
Labour 275 273
Liberal Democrat 62 48
UKIP 117 101
Plaid 97 90
Other 49 27
Don’t know / Didn't vote 192 259
Region
Mid and West Wales 190 191
North Wales 215 207
Cardiff 129 116
South Wales Central 73 107
South Wales East 205 207
South Wales West 189 172
EU Referendum Vote 2016
Remain 468 390
Leave 424 430
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 109 180

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
www.YouGov.com
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